747 Market Street, First Floor,

Clty of Tacoma Tacoma WA 98402

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: RES40538 Version: 1 Name: RES - ILA with WSDOT - Accepting Funds for S
56th St and Tacoma Mall Blvd Construction

Type: Resolution Status: Adopted

File created: 12/30/2019 In control: City Council

On agenda: 1/28/2020 Final action: 1/28/2020

Title: A resolution authorizing the execution of an Interlocal Agreement with the

Washington State Department of Transportation, in the amount of $631,322, and
accepting and depositing said sum into the Transportation Capital Fund, for the
construction of new curb ramps along South 56th Street and Tacoma Mall Boulevard
at the |-5 Interchange.

[Jonathan Kulju, Project Manager; Kurtis D. Kingsolver, P.E., Director, Public Works]

Sponsors:
Indexes:
Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Resolution No. 40538, 2. City Council Action Memorandum, 3. Agreement

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

1/28/2020 1 City Council adopted

A resolution authorizing the execution of an Interlocal Agreement with the
Washington State Department of Transportation, in the amount of $631,322, and
accepting and depositing said sum into the Transportation Capital Fund, for the
construction of new curb ramps along South 56th Street and Tacoma Mall Boulevard
at the [-5 Interchange.

[Jonathan Kulju, Project Manager; Kurtis D. Kingsolver, P.E., Director, Public Works]

City of Tacoma Page 1 of 1 Printed on 5/10/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

