
747 Market Street, First Floor,
Tacoma WA 98402City of Tacoma

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 1RES40859 Name: Resolution – Amendment No. 1 to Interlocal
Agreement – I-5 and South 56th Street Interchange
ADA Compliance

Status:Type: Resolution Adopted

File created: In control:10/12/2021 City Council

On agenda: Final action:11/2/2021 11/2/2021

Title: A resolution authorizing the execution of an amendment to the Interlocal Agreement
with the Washington State Department of Transportation, increasing the amount by $638,413, for a
total of $1,269,735; accepting and depositing said sum into the Transportation Capital Fund, for
design changes to the roadway geometrics to reconfigure the directional pedestrian ramps, increase
the pavement restoration area
of the intersection, upgrade and add crossing signals, and replace damaged signal
poles along South 56th Street and Tacoma Mall Boulevard at the I-5 Interchange.
[Jon Kulju, Project Manager; Kurtis D. Kingsolver, P.E., Director, Public Works]

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Resolution No. 40859, 2. City Council Action Memorandum, 3. Agreement

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

adoptedCity Council11/2/2021 1

City of Tacoma Printed on 4/28/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

